y k i y j x i y f i
High Precision +2.5 Voit Reference
General Description
TheMX580 is a high performance three-terminal volt-
age reference which provides a stable +2.5V source
for 8, 10, and 12-bit data converters and analog
functions. A temperature compensated internal band-
gap operates from +4.5V to +30V and consumes only

• 1.5mA Quiescent Current
• +4.5V to +30V Operation
Ordering Information
PART TEMR RANGE PACKAGE TOLERANCE
MX580JH 0°C to +70°C TO-52 Can >75mV
MX580KH 0°C to +70°C TO-52 Can +25mV
MX580LH 0°C to +7Q°C TO-52 Can ±10mV
MX580MH 0°C to +70°C TO-52 Can -10mV
MX580JCSA 0°C to +70°C 8 Lead S.O. ±75mV
MX580KCSA 0°C to +70°C 8 Lead S O ±25mV
MX580LCSA 0°C to +70°C 8 Lead S.O. ±10mV
MX580MCSA. 0°C to +70°C 8 Lead S.O. ±10mV
MX580SH 55° C to +125°C TO-52 Can -25mV
MX580TH 55°C to +125°C TO-52 Can ^10mV
MX580UH 55°C to +125°C TO-52 Can -10mV
Pin Configurations
Reference for 12-Bit A /D Converter
Bottom View
> >